01

DOCKET NUMBER: 28119-28801-29418-31531-40881-45531/NP/sco

Form PTO-1 595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) FEDRIGONI Ş.P.A.	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: FEDRIGONI S.P.A. Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) January 25, 2011	Street Address: VIALE PIAVE 3	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	City: VERONA State: Country: ITALY Zip: 37135	
✓ Other Change of Address Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ✓ 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 12/083,154 5583631 - 5868432 - 5855989 - 6126076 - 7390556 B2 Additional numbers attached? Yes ✓ No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 6	
Name: MODIANO & ASSOCIATI Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 240	
Street Address: Via Meravigli, 16	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: MILANO	8. Payment Information	
State: ITALY Zip: 20123		
Phone Number: +39 02 85.90.77.77 Fax Number: +39 02 86.38.60 Email Address: info@modlano.com	Deposit Account Number 13-3860 Authorized User Name MODIANO & ASSOCIATI	
9. Signature: Signature Daniel J. O'BYRNE Name of Person Signing	December 2, 2011 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 027331 FRAME: 0437

NOTARIAL DECLARATION

I, the undersigned Dr. Luigi Augusto Miserocchi, Notary Public in Milan, Italy do hereby certify that:

- With effect from 1 January 2011 FABRIANO SECURITIES S.R.L., a limited liability company organised under the laws of Italy, with registered office in Via del Linfano 16, 38062 Arco (Trento), Italy was merged by incorporation with and into FEDRIGONI S.P.A., a joint stock company organised under the laws of Italy, with registered office in Via del Linfano 16, 38062 Arco (Trento), Italy
- On 25 January 2011 the aforesaid FEDRIGONI S.P.A. changed its address from Via del Linfano 16, 38062 Arco (Trento), Italy to Viale Piave 3, 37135 Verona, Italy.

DICHIARAZIONE NOTARILE

Io sottoscritto Dr. Luigi Augusto Miserocchi, Notaio in Milano, Italia

con la presente certifico che:

- Con effetto dal 1 gennaio 2011 FABRIANO SECURITIES S.R.L., una società a responsabilità limitata costituita secondo le leggi italiane, con sede in Via del Linfano 16, 38062 Arco (Trento), Italia si è fusa per incorporazione in FEDRIGONI S.P.A., una società per azioni costituita secondo le leggi italiane, con sede in Via del Linfano 16, 38062 Arco (Trento), Italia.
 - In data 25 gennaio 2011 la summenzionata FEDRIGONI S.P.A. ha trasferito la propria sede legale da Via del Linfano 16, 38062 Arco (Trento), Italia a Viale Piave 3, 37135 Verona, Italia.

Dated this	3 7th day of September	_2011
(Notarial Seal)	(Notary Public)	,

PATENT REEL: 027331 FRAME: 0438

RECORDED: 12/02/2011